IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 16.0045X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-06-28

I.  Prefix:
 PFXP: Model type
II. Model Designation:
 L: ATOM (Optimized) (For Box PC Type E and Type F enclosure only)
 U: Celeron 2980U (Universal) (For Box PC Type A and Type B enclosure only)
 P: Haswell i7-4650U (Performance) (For Box PC Type A and Type B enclosure only)
III. Display module:
 B: Represent no display panel (Box PC only)
 7: Represent 4:3 15” display panel, PFXPPD5700TA
 J: Represent 15.6”W display panel, PFXPPD5700WP
IV. Combination of Box Type and modular
 A, C, D, J or U: Box PC Type A enclosure, 4 slots
E, K, L, P, Q, R, S, T, V, W, X, Y or Z: Box PC Type B enclosure, 2 slots
1 or 3: Box PC Type F enclosure, 0 slot
2 or 4: Box PC Type E enclosure, 1 slot
V Expansion slot configuration:
 B, C or 7: Base unit
 F or W: Expansion USB board and Fans Module
VI. Power Supply:
 D: DC power source.
 A: AC power source
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL  16.0045X
 Issue No.: 2
 Page 3 of 7
VII. Memory:
 4: 4GB
 8: 8GB
 A: 16GB
VIII. Operating system
 Y can be any character to represent OS type.
IX. Storage type:
 N: None
 A: CFast
 J or K: HDD
 L, M or P: SSD
 1, 2 or 3 : M.2
X. Combination of second storage type, Interface options and Software bundle:
 Z can be any character to represent combination.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL  16.0045X
 Issue No.: 2
 Page 4 of 7
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Model Series: Model Name Suffix: Protection Technical: Electrical Rating:
Box iPC Modular:
PFXPU27xx
PFXPP27xx
(See Nomenclature for
“x”)
Follow with “D“
ic, nA Input: 24Vdc, 4.2A max.
tc
Follow with “A” (equipped with
AC power supply,
PFXZPBPUAC2)
tc Input: 100-240Vac, 50-60Hz, 1.8-0.9A
max.
PFXPU2Jxx
PFXPP2Jxx
(See Nomenclature for
“x”)
Follow with “D“
nA Input: 24 Vdc, 4.2 A max.
tc
Follow with “A” (equipped with
AC power supply,
PFXZPBPUAC2)
tc Input: 100-240Vac, 50-60Hz, 1.8-0.9A